Aug. 1

Aug. 3

Aug. 6

Aug. 9

Aug. 10

Aug. 11

Aug. 17

Aug. 20

Aug. 22

JONESVILLE

August 2022

JVFC Board of Director’s Meeting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks —Station Officers
EQUIPMENT DRILL:

Subject: Piercing and Bresnan Nozzles

Instructor: A/C Craver

OSHA: n/a

COMPANY MEETING

Drill Uniforms: YES

Weekend Special Ops. Drill

Meet at respective stations by 10:30 am for 10:45 departure
Instructor: Chief Champagne

Drill Uniform: YES

Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks — Station Officers
SPECIAL OPS DRILL
Subject: Live Fire
Instructor: Chief Champagne, A/C Craver
OSHA: PPE/SCBA
M378 — Depart Station by 18:30
E371, ETA362 — Depart Station by 18:30

6:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:30 pm

8:00 pm

11:00 am

7:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:15 pm

ETA372, R373, M365, F363 — Depart Stations by 18:45

Utilize E361,, M367, M368 if needed
Fit Testing — ALL Members who have not had a 2022 fit test

Apparatus and Equipment Checks — Station Officers
EQUIPMENT DRILL:

Subject: Burn Bag/Frac Pac Review

Instructor: Capt. Fox

EMS DRILL:

Subject: Obstetrics

Instructor: REBUS

OSHA: n/a CME: TBD

Weekend Drill; Special Ops
Subject: Pump Ops & Driver Training
Instructor: A/C Willoughby

Ladies Auxiliary Meeting

5:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:15 pm

7:30 pm

10:00 am

7:00 pm

JOTTINGS

Station 1

Both Stations
Station 1

Station 1

US Foods

Station 1

Both Stations
SCFTC

Station 1

Both Stations

Station 1

Station 1

Station 1

Station 1



Aug. 24

Aug. 25

Aug. 31

Apparatus and Equipment Checks: Station Officers

FIRE SUPPRESSION DRILL:

Subject: Master Stream Devices, Water Thief

Instructor: A/C Craver

OSHA:

Drill Uniform: NO

FIRE POLICE DRILL:

Subject: Mobile/Portable Radio and calling the MAYDAY
Instructor: Capt. Lewis/Lt. Liddy

Explorer Post Meeting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks: Station Officers
SPECIAL OPS DRILL:

Subject: Saws

Instructor: Engineer Bowers

OSHA: Tools and Equipment

Drill Uniform: NO

Fire & EMS Training Courses

6:30 pm
7:15 pm

7:15 pm

6:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:15 pm

Both Stations
Station 1

Station 2

Station 1

Both Stations
Station 1

PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED on “ALL” Training Courses. Contact Chief Champagne if
interested in attending any EMS or firematic courses; contact him at pchampagne@jonesvillefire.org, or
cell phone # 518-423-5098 and in addition, please fill out a Course Request Form and put it in the Chief’s
folder at either station. This form will be in a folder at either station, or available at the District Office

TRAINING: Defensive Driving: B. Bowers Pump Operator: G. Mihiach

DRIVER TRAINING:

TOP SIX (5) FIREFIGHTERS for JUNE (81 alarms): Jim Miller (67), Christian Frazier (44), Lauri Dittmer

(39), Mike O’Brien (37) and Pat Liddy (34).

HAPPY AUGUST BIRTHDAYS: Rob Ritter (7), Dick Forgea (9),Chuck Fannucci (17), Bud Taylor (26),

and Bob Fox (29)

Firefighters of the Month — July 2022

TBA

Welcome Aboard

Zach Zerebynsky

Social Use of the Training Room at Station 1 for social use by Jonesville Vol. Fire Department
Members, Jonesville Ladies Auxiliary Members, and staff. If you are interested in using the room, please
contact the district office at 877-8100 for an application form and a copy of the policy.




From the District Office
Defensive Driving Course — Reimbursement
The Board of Fire Commissioners approved reimbursement up to $40 for a six-hour defensive
driving course taken within 2 /% - 3-year intervals by active firefighters and district staff members.
Courses can be taken through any accredited agency or online (e.g. Idrivesafely.com). To receive
reimbursement, please submit a copy of the certificate and a copy of the invoice. Please contact the
District Office if you have any questions.

Notary Services and Voter Registration forms are available in the District Office.

2022 FF Physicals — All members must have a physical in 2022. Physicals are now being done at
the Wellnow Urgent Care on Route 9 by the Crossings. These are now walk in physicals. No
Appointment Needed. Occupational Medicine and a Primary Care Physician are also options for your
physicals. Please contact Bill Adams in the District Office for physical forms

Total Runs — 2022

January 61 July
February 65 August
March 64 September
April 91 October
May 68 November
June 81 December

Grand Total as of 6/30/2022 — 430

Interesting Membership Facts — Update

Active Membership as of July 31, 2022 76
Average Age: 46.62
Members age 90 1
Members age 80-89: 0
Members age 70-79: 6
Members age 60-69 14
Members age 50-59: 11
Members age 40-49: 14
Members age 30-39: 8
Members age 18-29 16
Members under age 18: 6

*********Planning Ahead*********

If you need information posted in the Jottings, please submit the information in writing by August. 28, 2022.
Phone (518) 877-8100. Fax (518) 877-7617, Email: badams@jonesvillefire.org



