

August 2022

	9		
Aug. 1	JVFC Board of Director's Meeting	6:00 pm	Station 1
Aug. 3	Apparatus and Equipment Checks –Station Officers EQUIPMENT DRILL: Subject: Piercing and Bresnan Nozzles Instructor: A/C Craver OSHA: n/a	6:30 pm 7:30 pm	Both Stations Station 1
	COMPANY MEETING Drill Uniforms: YES	8:00 pm	Station 1
Aug. 6	Weekend Special Ops. Drill Meet at respective stations by 10:30 am for 10:45 departure Instructor: Chief Champagne Drill Uniform: YES	11:00 am	US Foods
Aug. 9	Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting	7:00 pm	Station 1
Aug. 10	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – Station Officers SPECIAL OPS DRILL Subject: Live Fire Instructor: Chief Champagne, A/C Craver OSHA: PPE/SCBA M378 – Depart Station by 18:30 E371, ETA362 – Depart Station by 18:30 ETA372, R373, M365, F363 – Depart Stations by Utilize E361,, M367, M368 if needed	6:30 pm 7:15 pm	Both Stations SCFTC
Aug. 11	Fit Testing – ALL Members who have not had a 2022 fit test	5:00 pm	Station 1
Aug. 17	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – Station Officers EQUIPMENT DRILL: Subject: Burn Bag/Frac Pac Review Instructor: Capt. Fox EMS DRILL: Subject: Obstetrics Instructor: REBUS OSHA: n/a CME: TBD	6:30 pm 7:15 pm 7:30 pm	Both Stations Station 1 Station 1
Aug. 20	Weekend Drill; Special Ops Subject: Pump Ops & Driver Training Instructor: A/C Willoughby	10:00 am	Station 1
Aug. 22	Ladies Auxiliary Meeting	7:00 pm	Station 1

Aug. 24 Apparatus and Equipment Checks: Station Officers 6:30 pm **Both Stations** FIRE SUPPRESSION DRILL: 7:15 pm Station 1 Subject: Master Stream Devices, Water Thief **Instructor: A/C Craver** OSHA: Drill Uniform: NO FIRE POLICE DRILL: 7:15 pm **Station 2** Subject: Mobile/Portable Radio and calling the MAYDAY Instructor: Capt. Lewis/Lt. Liddy **Aug. 25 Explorer Post Meeting** 6:00 pm Station 1 **Aug. 31 Apparatus and Equipment Checks: Station Officers** 6:30 pm **Both Stations SPECIAL OPS DRILL:** 7:15 pm Station 1 **Subject: Saws Instructor: Engineer Bowers** OSHA: Tools and Equipment

Fire & EMS Training Courses

PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED on "ALL" Training Courses. Contact Chief Champagne if interested in attending any EMS or firematic courses; contact him at pchampagne@jonesvillefire.org, or cell phone # 518-423-5098 and in addition, please fill out a Course Request Form and put it in the Chief's folder at either station. This form will be in a folder at either station, or available at the District Office

TRAINING: Defensive Driving: B. Bowers Pump Operator: G. Mihiach

Drill Uniform: NO

DRIVER TRAINING:

TOP SIX (5) FIREFIGHTERS for JUNE (81 alarms): Jim Miller (67), Christian Frazier (44), Lauri Dittmer (39), Mike O'Brien (37) and Pat Liddy (34).

HAPPY AUGUST BIRTHDAYS: Rob Ritter (7), Dick Forgea (9), Chuck Fannucci (17), Bud Taylor (26), and Bob Fox (29)

Firefighters of the Month – July 2022	
TBA	
Welcome Aboard	
Zach Zerebynsky	

<u>Social Use of the Training Room</u> at Station 1 for social use by Jonesville Vol. Fire Department Members, Jonesville Ladies Auxiliary Members, and staff. If you are interested in using the room, please contact the district office at 877-8100 for an application form and a copy of the policy.

From the District Office Defensive Driving Course – Reimbursement

The Board of Fire Commissioners approved reimbursement up to \$40 for a six-hour defensive driving course taken within 2 ½ - 3-year intervals by active firefighters and district staff members. Courses can be taken through any accredited agency or online (e.g. Idrivesafely.com). To receive reimbursement, please submit a copy of the certificate and a copy of the invoice. Please contact the District Office if you have any questions.

Notary Services and Voter Registration forms are available in the District Office.

2022 FF Physicals – All members must have a physical in 2022. Physicals are now being done at the Wellnow Urgent Care on Route 9 by the Crossings. These are now walk in physicals. No Appointment Needed. Occupational Medicine and a Primary Care Physician are also options for your physicals. Please contact Bill Adams in the District Office for physical forms

		Total Runs – 2022
January	61	 July
February	65	August
March	64	September
April	91	October
May	68	November
June	81	December

Grand Total as of 6/30/2022 - 430

Interesting Members	ship Facts – Update	
Active Membership as of July 31, 2022	76	
Average Age:	46.62	
Members age 90	1	
Members age 80-89:	0	
Members age 70-79:	6	
Members age 60-69	14	
Members age 50-59:	11	
Members age 40-49:	14	
Members age 30-39:	8	
Members age 18-29	16	
Members under age 18:	6	

*******Planning Ahead******						

If you need information posted in the Jottings, please submit the information in writing by August. 28, 2022. Phone (518) 877-8100. Fax (518) 877-7617, Email: badams@jonesvillefire.org